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  Worksheet 1 : Total available water supply for individual water supplier
Step 2 of Water Supply Reliability Certification and Data Submission Form

Rowland Water District   <<  Enter name of urban water supplier

User Input Instructions LEGEND:

  (1) Please select units of measure from the dropdown menu. User Input or Selection

  (2) Enter information on available water supplies and supplies committed to other uses. Linked from User Input

acre feet (AF)   <<  Select units of measure

Available Water Supplies

Wholesaler information

WY 2017 * WY 2018 * WY 2019 Direct Web Link

Wholesaler 1 MWDSC/TVMWD Yes 11,346.1          11,346.1          11,346.1          http://www.threevalleys.com/Reports-Documents/Water-Resources-Conservation.aspxCA1910087/CA1910041

Wholesaler 2 Select Y/N

Wholesaler 3 Select Y/N

Wholesaler 4 Select Y/N

Wholesaler 5 Select Y/N

Water Recycling (potable) Select Y/N

Surface water: SWP Select Y/N

Surface water: CVP Select Y/N

Surface water: Colorado River Select Y/N

Surface water: other (describe) Select Y/N

Surface water: other (describe) Select Y/N

Local Groundwater LHHCWD/RWD (Central Basin GW) Yes 450.0               450.0               450.0               << Complete groundwater tab

Seawater Desalination Select Y/N

Transfers Select Y/N

Exchanges Select Y/N

Other (describe): Select Y/N   << To add more self-suplied sources, insert as many rows as as needed above this line.

SUBTOTAL of available supplies (in units selected) 11,796.1          11,796.1          11,796.1          

* Any carryover from one year is incorporated in the supply of the following year, as legally allowed.  

** Look up Water system number at this link: https://sdwis.waterboards.ca.gov/PDWW/

Rows can be inserted to account for other sources of supply (e.g., desalination of brackish water, banked water)

 If a source has not been used in prior years, e.g., a new treatment facility will be constructed, supporting documentation must document when the new source will be fully implemented.

Water Supplies Committed to Other Uses (Not Available)

Other Uses
Quantity in 

WY 2017

Quantity in 

WY 2018

Quantity in 

WY 2019

Agriculture

Commercial, industrial or institutional

New residential customers

Sources of Supply
Name of Provider(s)

or Description

Water Available in Source used in 

prior years?

   SELF-SUPPLIED

Describe

   WHOLESALER SUPPLIED  >> Provide direct web link(s) to information on the volume of water the wholesaler expects to deliver to the retailer water supplier in each year.

Wholesaler  Water 

System Number**
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Transfers

Other: 225.0               225.0               225.0               

Other:

SUBTOTAL of supplies not available (in units selected) 225.0               225.0               225.0               

   TOTAL available water supply (in units selected) 11,571.1          11,571.1          11,571.1          

 (Subtotal of available supplies minus subtotal of supplies committed to other uses)  

                                >>> Please enter values calculated below in Step 2 of the online form

   TOTAL available water supply converted to acre feet 11,571             11,571             11,571             

>> If error, verify you have selected units of measure

Central Basin Groundwater to WVWD
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2017

42

218

1,159

2,172

6,963

9,833

5,812

346

5,631

11,346

3,846

234

21,059

68,660

690

67,970

Cal Poly Pomona 239 329

Urban Water Supplier 2018 2019

Boy Scouts of America 42 42

Mt San Antonio College 346 346

Covina, City of 1,301 1,352

Glendora, City of 5,469 4,705

Golden State Water Co ‐ Claremont 7,400 7,793

10,079 10,301

La Verne, City of 6,162 6,416

Total Imported Supply 71,828 74,269

Valencia Heights Water Co 166 214

Walnut Valley Water District 21,059 21,059

TOTAL 72,641 75,393

SWRCB Revised Emergency Regulations

Wholesale Water Supply from Three Valleys Municipal Water District

(values in Acre‐Feet)

Total Local Supply 813 1,123

Pomona, City of 5,141 7,072

Rowland Water District 11,346 11,346

Suburban Water Systems 3,890 4,418

Golden State Water Co ‐ San Dimas



State Water Resourcces Control Board Drought Emergency Conservation

Water Demand and Supply Analysis

Water Demand (Production)

Source 2013 2014 Average

MWDSC/TVMWD 11,490 11,202 11,346

LHHCWD/RWD (Central Basin GW) 0 126 63

Total 11,490 11,328 11,409

Water Supply

Source 2,017 2,018 2,019

MWDSC/TVMWD 11,346 11,346 11,346

LHHCWD/RWD (Central Basin GW)* 225 225 225

Total 11,571 11,571 11,571

* Produced 461.29 AF in  Fiscal 2014-15 and 448.23 AF in Fiscal Year 2015-16

Water Supply Sufficiency Analysis

2,017 2,018 2,019

Water Demand 11,409 11,409 11,409

Water Supply 11,571 11,571 11,571

Supply Shortfall -162 -162 -162

ROWLAND WATER DISTRICT




