Step 2 of Water Supply Reliability Certification and Data Submission Form

Rowland Water District

<< Enter name of urban water supplier</p>

User Input Instructions

(1) Please select units of measure from the dropdown menu.

(2) Enter information on available water supplies and supplies committed to other uses.

acre feet (AF)

< Select units of measure

LEGEND: User Input or Selection Linked from User Input

Available	Water Supplie	s
-----------	---------------	---

	Name of Provider(s)	Source used in prior years?	Water Available in			Wholesaler information	Wholesaler Water	
Sources of Supply	or Description		WY 2017 *	WY 2018 *	WY 2019	Direct Web Link	System Number**	
WHOLESALER SUPPLIED >> Provide dire	ct web link(s) to information on the volume	e of water the wholes	aler expects to a	leliver to the reta	iler water supp	lier in each year.		
Wholesaler 1	MWDSC/TVMWD	Yes	11,346.1	11,346.1	11,346.1	http://www.threevalleys.com/	CA1910087/CA1910041	
Wholesaler 2		Select Y/N						
Wholesaler 3		Select Y/N						
Wholesaler 4		Select Y/N						
Wholesaler 5		Select Y/N						
SELF-SUPPLIED	·							
Water Recycling (potable)		Select Y/N						
Surface water: SWP		Select Y/N						
Surface water: CVP		Select Y/N						
Surface water: Colorado River		Select Y/N						
Surface water: other (describe)		Select Y/N						
Surface water: other (describe)		Select Y/N						
Local Groundwater	LHHCWD/RWD (Central Basin GW)	Yes	450.0	450.0	450.0	<< Complete groundwater tab)	
Seawater Desalination		Select Y/N						
Transfers		Select Y/N						
Exchanges		Select Y/N				1		
Other (describe):		Select Y/N				<< To add more self-suplied so	ources, insert as many ro	
	SUBTOTAL of available supplies (in units	selected)	11,796.1	11,796.1	11,796.1			

* Any carryover from one year is incorporated in the supply of the following year, as legally allowed.

** Look up Water system number at this link: https://sdwis.waterboards.ca.gov/PDWW/

Rows can be inserted to account for other sources of supply (e.g., desalination of brackish water, banked water)

If a source has not been used in prior years, e.g., a new treatment facility will be constructed, supporting documentation must document when the new source will be fully implemented.

Water Supplies Committed to Other Uses (Not Available)

Other Uses	Describe	Quantity in WY 2017	Quantity in WY 2018	Quantity in WY 2019
Agriculture				
Commercial, industrial or institutional				
New residential customers				

Transfers				
Other:	Central Basin Groundwater to WVWD	225.0	225.0	225.0
Other:				
	SUBTOTAL of supplies not available (in units selected)	225.0	225.0	225.0
TOTAL available water supply (in units selected)		11,571.1	11,571.1	11,571.1

(Subtotal of available supplies minus subtotal of supplies committed to other uses)

TOTAL available water supply converted to acre feet

11,571 >> If error, verify you have selected units of measure

11,571

11,571

SWRCB Revised Emergency Regulations

Wholesale Water Supply from Three Valleys Municipal Water District

Urban Water Supplier	2017	2018	2019
Boy Scouts of America	42	42	42
Cal Poly Pomona	218	239	329
Covina, City of	1,159	1,301	1,352
Glendora, City of	2,172	5,469	4,705
Golden State Water Co - Claremont	6,963	7,400	7,793
Golden State Water Co - San Dimas	9,833	10,079	10,301
La Verne, City of	5,812	6,162	6,416
Mt San Antonio College	346	346	346
Pomona, City of	5,631	5,141	7,072
Rowland Water District	11,346	11,346	11,346
Suburban Water Systems	3,846	3,890	4,418
Valencia Heights Water Co	234	166	214
Walnut Valley Water District	21,059	21,059	21,059
TOTAL	68,660	72,641	75,393
Total Local Supply	690	813	1,123
Total Imported Supply	67,970	71,828	74,269

(values in Acre-Feet)

ROWLAND WATER DISTRIC

State Water Resourcces Control Board Drought Emergency Conservation

Water Demand and Supply Analysis

Water Demand (Production)

Source	2013	2014	Average
MWDSC/TVMWD	11,490	11,202	11,346
LHHCWD/RWD (Central Basin GW)	0	126	63
Total	11,490	11,328	11,409

Water Supply

Source	2,017	2,018	2,019
MWDSC/TVMWD	11,346	11,346	11,346
LHHCWD/RWD (Central Basin GW)*	225	225	225
Total	11,571	11,571	11,571

* Produced 461.29 AF in Fiscal 2014-15 and 448.23 AF in Fiscal Year 2015-16

Water Supply Sufficiency Analysis

	2,017	2,018	2,019
Water Demand	11,409	11,409	11,409
Water Supply	11,571	11,571	11,571
Supply Shortfall	-162	-162	-162

Certification of Self-Certified Conservation Standard Form

I hereby certify that: Rowland Water District

- I will oversee, review, and take full responsibility for the completeness and accuracy of all data submitted to the State Water Resources Control Board as part of the reporting required pursuant to California Code of Regulations, title 23, section 864.5, subdivisions (a)(3) and (h);
- 2. I have the authority to make the aforesaid certifications on behalf of

Rowland Water District

I acknowledge that submitting any information required by California Code of Regulations, title 23, section 864.5, including this certification, that I know or should know to be materially false is a violation punishable by civil liability of up to five hundred dollars (\$500) for each day in which the violation occurs. Every day that the error goes uncorrected constitutes a separate violation. Civil liability for the violation is in addition to, and does not supersede or limit, any other remedies, civil or criminal.

Printed Name	Tom Coleman
Title (General Manager or equivalent)	General Manager
Signature	Tom Calema
Date	June 20, 2016
Email Address	tcoleman@rowlandwater.com
Phone Number	(562) 697-1726

Please print, sign and submit completed form and upload the form to this weblink (see Step 5 of the online form): <u>http://drinc.ca.gov/dnn/applications/publicwatersystems/waterreliabilitycertification.aspx</u>